

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 2959**

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

March 23

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “eleven” and insert “12”.
- 2 In line 10, delete “nine” and insert “10”.
- 3 In line 15, delete “and”.
- 4 In line 18, delete the period and insert “; and
- 5 “(D) One member representing the Oregon Health Authority.”.
- 6 \_\_\_\_\_